Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13907-003001 / 2002P00040 US01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Andreas Hauser and Dirk Stumpf	? ☐ Yes ☑ No ——————————————————————————————————			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: November 10, 2003; March 16, 2004	Germany Additional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 图 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu ic	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
10/137,208, filed April 30, 2002				
Additional number ₃ attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
PTO Customer Number 32864	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT J	E THIS SPACE			
:				
	Living the formation in true and correct and			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and				
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
H. Sanders Gwin, Jr.	Jonate 16, 2004			
Rec. No. 33,242 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
T:	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3			

60203245.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSIC N BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

March , 2004

Date of Transmission

Si nature

Debra L. Miedema
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0850

01/12/2003 12:09

00496227764443

SAP AG WALLDORF

S. 09/13

Attorney's Docket No.: 13907-003001 / 2002P00040 US01 Page 1 of 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Andreas Hauser and Dirk Stumpf, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having offices located at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, assigns and apal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNORS") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Intelligent And Event-Based Data Population

and which is found in				
(a) _ U.S. perter	nt application executed on	, entitled as	above, listing the above named person as invento	r.
(b) X U.S. pater [X] under [] with E	nt application filed on <u>April 30,</u> r Application No. <u>10/137,208</u> xpress Mail No.	2002 (Application N	lumber not yet known).	
	nt No.:, issued			
An attorney of record, or the this assignment the execution	e attorney filing the application, is on date of the application and/or	authorized and reque he filing date and ser	asted by the execution of this assignment to insert rial number of the application when officially known	Into
issuing therefrom; all United improvements; and the right Convention for the Protection treaties of like purposes. AS	States and foreign patents, utilit to claim priority based on the fili in of Industrial Property, the Pate SSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNED by models, and design registration	 models, and design ig date of the foregoi it Cooperation Treaty to apply in all country 	valents thereof in any foreign country and all pater registrations granted for any of said inventions aring patent application or patent under the Internation, the European Patent Convention, and all other ries in the names of ASSIGNORS or in the name oxclusion and for inventors' certificates for said	rd Onal
ASSIGNORS hereby covena would conflict with this assig	ant that no assignment, sale, agr inment.	ement or encumbrar	nce has been or will be made or entered into that	
promptly upon the request of equivalents as may be know relating thereto and promptly affidevits required to apply for	f ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts a m and accessible to ASSIGNOR: y to execute and deliver to ASSIC	icl documents relating and to testify as to the MEE or its legal reprints and application.	resentatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE g to said invention and said patents and legal the same in any interference, litigation, or proceed resentative any and all papers, instruments or said inventions and improvements and said paten purposes thereof.	ing
extension thereof to the ASS	SIGNEE.		d patents of the United States and any reissue or	
Inventor's Signature ANDR	Hadra Class		10	
Witnessed by: Signature		77 (P100 10 del telemon	10.11.2003 Date	
Print Name	e	14 44 45		
Inventor's Signature DIFK	STUMPF	4U.B.4		•
Witnessed by: Signature		A	Date	
Print Name	е	-		

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0851 13:36 0049

00496227764433

SAP AG IP DPT.

S. 02/08

Attorney's Docket No.: 13907-003001 / 2002P00040 US01 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Andreas Hauser and Dirk Stumpf, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having offices located at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Intelligent Ani Event-Based Data Population

nd Whic	ch is found	l in	
3)	_	U.S. patent application executed on	entitled as above, listing the above named person as inventor.
5)	X	U.S. patent application filed on <u>April 3</u> [X] under Application No. <u>10/137.2</u> [] with Express Mail No	8
C)	_	U.S. Patent No.:, issued _	
un attor	ianment ti	JE EXECUTION CISTE OF THE APPRICATION GIVEN	is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into r the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.
This as suing mprover Converties to ASSIG	signment in the refrom ements; and the interest of the interest of the purification for the interest of the purification of the purification of the interest o	includes the foregoing patent application; all United States and foreign patents, ut not the right to claim priority based on the e Protection of Industrial Property, the Pr	or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents lifty models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and filling date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International item Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other EE to apply in all countries in the names of ASSIGNORS or in the name of icons and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said
ASSIG	NORS he	reby covenant that no assignment, sale. h this assignment.	greement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that
ASSIG promp equiva relating affiday and sa	NORS fur tly upon the lents as mand g thereto a dits require aid equival	ther covenant for themselves and their re the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent fac- tary be known and accessible to ASSIGN and promptly to execute and deliver to AS d to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or ents thereof which may be necessary or	spective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal DRS and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding SIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or inforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents itsirable to carry out the purposes thereof. mark Office to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or
	tor's Signa		Date
: Witne	essed by:	Signature	
:		Print Name	
	itor's Signa essed by:	DIRK STUMPF	03 116 (2004 Date
· · · · ·	036.doc	Sichature) 1 ûrgen Hofmal Rijht Name	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0852